LC 260 2024 Regular Session 1/4/24 (JLM/ps)

DRAFT

SUMMARY

Digest: The Act gives money to the DOJ to give to the Sexual Assault Task Force for SANE certification. (Flesch Readability Score: 71.0).

Appropriates moneys to the Department of Justice to fund the management of the Oregon SAE/SANE Certification Commission by the Attorney General's Sexual Assault Task Force.

A BILL FOR AN ACT

2 Relating to the Sexual Assault Task Force.

Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Oregon:

SECTION 1. In addition to and not in lieu of any other appropriation, there is appropriated to the Department of Justice, for the biennium ending June 30, 2025, out of the General Fund, the amount of \$400,000, for distribution to the Attorney General's Sexual Assault Task Force for purposes of managing the Oregon SAE/SANE Certification Commission, including outreach, training, technical assistance, establishing competencies and standards, membership oversight and multidisciplinary work with entities including law enforcement agencies, hospitals and community-based victim services organizations.

14

1

3

4

5

8

10

11

12

13